


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10805/2024

Ua Consultants Proprietorship Firm

----Petitioner

Versus

Suncity Art Exporters

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Hemraj Soni
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sheetal Kumbhat

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

08/08/2024

1. Mr. Kumbhat, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents prays for and is granted three weeks' time to complete his instructions.
2. Mr. Soni, learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner shows urgency by informing that the next date of hearing before the trial Court is tomorrow.
3. Mr. Kumbhat, assures this Court that he will instruct his client to take adjournment before the trial Court.
4. List this case on 29.08.2024.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

78-raksha/-