


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10805/2024

UA Consultants Proprietorship Firm

----Petitioner

Versus

Suncity Art Exporters

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Hem Raj Soni

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sheetal Kumbhat

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

24/09/2024

1. At the joint request, the matter stands adjourned to 17.10.2024, as the parties are in the process of negotiation.
2. It is expected that the concerned Commercial Court shall give a date of hearing after 17.10.2024.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

40-akansha/-